City Council

Item PH-2

HL-161 / MA-151

518 West Maple Avenue

Anne Riggs and Christopher Cornwell, Applicants

Planning
Community Development



Historic Landmark and Mills Act Contract 518 West Maple Avenue



American Colonial Revival

Elements of American Colonial Revival



Historic Landmark and Mills Act Contract 518 West Maple Avenue



Frank Loftus Scott

- Monrovia's First Appointed Chief of Police (1926-1949)
- Civic and Social Leader
 - Masonic Lodge
 - President of the Peace Officer's Civil
 Service Association
- Resided at 518 W Maple (1934-1954)
- Frank and wife Virgil had four children
 - Robert (1916), Stanley (1919), Bettie
 Mae (1921), Phyllis (1923)
- **Bettie Mae Scott** 2018 Neighborhood Treasure

Mills Act Work Plan







- Work Plan Totals ± \$24,000
 - Doors and Windows
 - Siding

City Council

Staff Recommendation:

Designate 518 West Maple Avenue as Historic Landmark No. 161 "Frank Scott House" and Approve a Mills Act Contract.

Planning
Community Development



518 West Maple Avenue

